December 31, 2003, as adjusted for the acquisition of Camelback Lakes, as if the transaction had occurred on December 31, 2003.

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2003 combines the historical
operations of AmeriVest with the historical operations of Camelback Lakes as if the transaction had occurred on January 1, 2003.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements have been prepared by AmeriVest's management based upon the historical
financial statements of AmeriVest and Camelback Lakes. These pro forma statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would
have occurred if the combination had been in effect on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future. The pro forma financial
statements and notes thereto should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements included in AmeriVest's previous filings with
the Securities and Exchange Commission.

F-5

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2003
(unaudited)

AmeriVest
(Historical)

Acquisition of
Camelback Lakes

Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Investment in Real Estate
Land $ 29,647,423 $ 5,865,000(a) $ 35,512,423
Building and improvements 187,560,948 21,937,729(a) 209,498,677
Furniture, fixtures and equipment 799,730 � 799,730
Tenant improvements 6,159,440 � 6,159,440
Tenant leasing commissions 1,063,204 � 1,063,204
Intangible assets 11,468,120 4,252,271(a) 15,720,391
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization (12,806,269) � (12,806,269)

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

5

AmeriVest
(Historical)

Acquisition of
Camelback Lakes

Pro Forma
Combined

Net Investment in Real Estate 223,892,596 32,055,000 255,947,596
Cash and cash equivalents 1,478,285 � 1,478,285
Escrow deposits 5,778,427 � 5,778,427
Investment in unconsolidated affiliate 1,364,032 � 1,364,032
Due from related party 3,371,526 � 3,371,526
Due from unconsolidated affiliate 262,347 � 262,347
Accounts receivable 296,377 � 296,377
Deferred rent receivable 1,401,455 � 1,401,455
Deferred financing costs, net 2,301,043 � 2,301,043
Prepaid expenses and other assets 354,374 � 354,374

Total Assets $ 240,500,462 $ 32,055,000 $ 272,555,462

LIABILITIES
Mortgage loans and notes payable $ 159,530,410 $ 31,648,929(b)$ 191,179,339
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 2,736,657 � 2,736,657
Accrued real estate taxes 3,169,183 337,116(a) 3,506,299
Prepaid rents, deferred revenue and security deposits 2,697,635 68,955(a) 2,766,590
Dividends payable 2,262,170 � 2,262,170

Total Liabilities 170,396,055 32,055,000 202,451,055

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Common stock 17,401 � 17,401
Capital in excess of par value 91,706,371 � 91,706,371
Distributions in excess of accumulated earnings (21,619,365) � (21,619,365)

Total Stockholders' Equity 70,104,407 � 70,104,407

Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity $ 240,500,462 $ 32,055,000 $ 272,555,462

See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-6

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2003
(unaudited)

Historical

AmeriVest
Camelback
Lakes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

REAL ESTATE OPERATING REVENUE

Edgar Filing: AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K

6

Historical

Rental revenue $ 29,865,670 $ 3,850,234 $ � $ 33,715,904

REAL ESTATE OPERATING EXPENSES
Property Operating Expenses
Operating expenses 8,117,055 1,003,078 � 9,120,133
Real estate taxes 3,721,266 675,705 � 4,396,971
Management fees 141,150 190,579 (190,579)(c) 141,150

General and administrative expenses 3,527,747 � � 3,527,747
Interest expense 7,867,534 � 1,388,171(b) 9,255,705
Depreciation and amortization expense 7,023,923 � 548,443(d) 7,572,366
Impairment of investment in real estate 1,465,932 � � 1,465,932

31,864,607 1,869,362 1,746,035 35,480,004

OTHER INCOME/(LOSS)
Interest income 73,470 � � 73,470
Equity in loss of unconsolidated affiliate (54,953) � � (54,953)

18,517 � � 18,517

NET (LOSS)/INCOME $ (1,980,420) $ 1,980,872 $ (1,746,035) $ (1,745,583)

LOSS PER SHARE
Basic $ (0.13) $ (0.12)

Diluted $ (0.13) $ (0.12)

WEIGHTED AVERAGE NUMBER OF
COMMON SHARES OUTSTANDING

Basic 14,686,369 14,686,369

Diluted 14,686,369 14,686,369

See notes to the pro forma consolidated financial statements.

F-7

AMERIVEST PROPERTIES INC.
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(unaudited)

NOTE 1�BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are presented to reflect the acquisition of Camelback Lakes by
AmeriVest.

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet presents the historical financial information of AmeriVest as of